

## SMi Group Announces its New Space and Satellite Division at Global MilSatCom 2019

SMi Group Reports: 10 world-class Space and Satellite conferences to be held in 2020.

LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM, November 5, 2019 /EINPresswire.com/ -- SMi Group, organisers of the 21st annual Global MilSatCom conference and exhibition, which opened this morning at the QEII Centre, announced the launch of its brand-new Space and Satellite Division.



Alia Malick, Director at SMi Group said: "We have spent the last year researching new shows and the market - consolidating our "space" in the sector. As a result, we will be running 10 world-class conferences and exhibitions in 2020, covering all areas of military space."

Today's Global MilSatCom conference and exhibition falls within this new company division and has gathered more than 600 international attendees, including defence agencies, militaries, governments and the satellite comms industry.

## Space and Satellite Conferences for 2020 include:

Mobile Deployable Communications - 30th - 31st January 2020, Warsaw, Poland

Network Centric Warfare - 3rd - 4th February 2020, Rome, Italy

Maritime Reconnaissance and Surveillance Technology - 5th - 6th February 2020, Rome, Italy

Small Satellites - 27th - 28th April 2020, London, UK

Military Space Situational Awareness - 29th - 30th April 2020, London, UK

Military PNT - 18th - 19th May 2020, London, UK

Military Space USA - 9th - 10th June 2020, Los Angeles, USA

MilSatCom USA - 24th - 25th June 2020, Arlington, USA

Small Satellites and Disruptive Technology Focus Day - 2nd November 2020, London, UK

Global MilSatCom - 3rd - 5th November 2020, London, UK

For more information, please visit <u>www.smi-online.co.uk</u>

<<Ends>>

About SMi Group: Established since 1993, SMi Group is a global event-production company that specializes in Business-to-Business Conferences, Workshops, Masterclasses and online

Communities. We create and deliver events in the Defence, Security, Energy, Utilities, Finance and Pharmaceutical industries. We pride ourselves on having access to the world's most forward-thinking opinion leaders and visionaries, allowing us to bring our communities together to Learn, Engage, Share and Network. More information can be found at <a href="http://www.smi-online.co.uk">http://www.smi-online.co.uk</a>

Shannon Cargan SMi Group +44 (0) 207 827 6138 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2019 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.